

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16027/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2006 in LPA No. 404/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

EMPLOYERS PLANT OF M/S. B.C.C.L.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.S. BIHAR COLLIERY KAMGAR UNION

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks.

Evidences of MW-3 and MW-4 to be filed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER