

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4464 OF 2007

EMPLOYERS PLANT OF M/S. B.C.C.L.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G.S. BIHAR COLLIERY KAMGAR UNION

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.

No costs.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.  
CORRECTED COPY

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]  
CORRECTED COPY

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4464 OF 2007

EMPLOYERS PLANT OF M/S. B.C.C.L.

.....

APPELLANT

VERSUS

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

On the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi. We direct that the respondent be paid half the back wages. The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

No costs.

.....J  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

.....J  
[ASOK KUMAR GANGULY]

NEW DELHI  
OCTOBER 27, 2009.